
SHELBY COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT

CERTIFICATION

To the Honorable Commissioner's Court of Shelby County, Texas, I, Ann Blackwell, Shelby County Treasurer,

hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes

DECEMBER 31. 2025.

The report was prepared for the purpose of comparing and reconciling the actual balance for the count/s

cash accounts and Investments to its general ledger for the period stated.

Resoje^ully submitted.
/- IZ

DateAnn Blackwell, County Treasurer

ORDER APPROVING TREASURER'S REPORT

After comparing and examining the Treasurer's Report for the period ending DECEMBER 31,2025 and determining that
the report is correct, the court finds that the report should be approved. It Is therefore ORDERED that the report is
approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the amounts received and paid from each fund, and the cash balance remaining In the
treasurer's custody, are as indicated In the report Itself.

APPROVED and EXECUTED THIS 14™ DAY OF JANUARY, 2026. ,

ALLISON HARBISON, COUNTY JUDGE

SHANNON METCALF, COMIVliS^ONER, Pa. 2ROSCOE McSWAIN, COMMISSIONER, PCT. 1

^-^^IE^IThTcOMM^^ PCT. 3 ^oiviMISSIONER,PCT.4TOM BELLMYER

ATTEST:

JENNIFER FOUNTAIN,>COUNTY CLERK



FEES FOR THE MONTH OF

DECEMBER 2025

FEESOFFICE

1,924,247.44 12/31/2025DEBORA RILEY, TAX ASSESSOR COLLECT(

1,896,294.47PROPERTY

27.952.97MOTOR VEHICLE
i

JENNIFER FOUNTAIN, COUNTY CLERK 39,948.73 12/31/2025

12/31/2025DeeDee GREEN, DISTRICT CLERK 12,872.57

17,339.73 12/31/2025DONNA HUGHES. JP#1

12/31/2025MARLA DENBY, JP#2 734.00

2,376.00 12/31/2025MELBA RODGERS, JP#3

JP #4 OFFICE 1,908.20 12/31/2025

TRACY BROADWAY, JP#5 3,658.20 12/31/2025

ZACKWARR, CONSTABLE #1 1,340.00 12/31/2025

JAMES HAGLER, CONSTABLE #2 270.00 12/31/2025

ROYCHEATWOOD, CONSTABLE #3 180.00 12/31/2025

TAYLOR FANGUY, CONSTABLE #4 175.00 12/31/2025

JOHN POPE, CONSTABLE #5 0.00 12/31/2025

SHERIFF’S FEES 845.00 12/31/2025

TOTAL 2,005,894.87

JllcJ
Ann Blackwell

Shelby County Treasurer



CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT & INVESTMENTS

MARKET VALUE/

BOOK VALUE

12/1/2025

INTEREST

RATE

PRINCIPLE

DEPOSITS

INTEREST

ACCRUED/

WITHDRAWALS MARKET VALUE/ MATURITY

BOOK VALUE

12/31/2025

DATE

ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 8.865.062.95 4,5030% 31,888.74 8,896,951.69 DAILY

TEXPOOL 6.449,780.74 4.3345% 1.220.000.00 23,549.19 7,693,329.93 DAILY

FNB/WF-MM 28.48 0.5500% 0.01 28.49 MM

TOTAL INTEREST EARNED ON INVESTMENTS 55,437.94

I 16,590,316711 ITOTAL INVESTMENTS

QUARTERLY INTEREST RECAP OCT-DEC 2025

TEX POOL 54,479.45

ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT $ 97,155.27

FMB/WF-MM 0.03

FSB REGCKACCTS S 338.91

TOTAL INTEREST FOR QTR ENDING 6/30/25 $ 151,973.66

TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS 0.00

I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that the foregoing instrument is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief. Investments are in compliance with the County's
Investment Policy objectives.

Ann Blackwell

Shelby County Treasurer



REGULAR INTEREST BEARING CHECKING ACCOUNTS

INTEREST

ACCRUED/

DEPOSITS

INTEREST

RATE

INTEREST BEARING CHECKING ACCOUNTS

$General Fund 0.03% 78.8712/31/25

$0.28% 3.60DA FORFEITURE LOCAL #85

$ 0.240.03%COUNTY ATTORNEY COLLECTIONS #42

$0.03% 0.59COUNTY CLERK ACCOUNT

$ 2.930.03%TAX ASSESSOR VIT

$0.03% 26.35TAX ASSESSOR PROPERTY

$ 2.510.28%DA FORFEITURE FUND 37

$ 115.09TOTAL INTEREST FROM CKACCTS



SHELBY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

DECEMBER 2025

PERIOD ENDING

BALANCE

ACCTS PAYABLE

CHECKS

JOURNAL

ADJUSTMENTS

BEGINNING

BALANCE
PAYROLL CHECKSRECEIPTS

ASSETS

1/7/202612/4/2025CHECKING ACCOUNTS

(500,000.00)1,661,398.68 815,730.58 311,036.11 625,805.54591,173.55GENERAL FUND

41,236.82 24,037.28 815,620.59ROAD & BRIDGE#! 482,184.16 398,710.53

52,792.19 24,848.51 889,857.27ROAD & BRIDGE #2 679,454.46 288,043.51

26,299.98 637,041.25438,234.80 305,235.60 80,129.17ROAD & BRIDGE #3

25,001.29 700,016.90504,550.96 281,235.51 60,768.28ROAD & BRIDGE #4

(500,000.00)1,050,657.04 411,223.17 3,668,341.552,695,597.93 2,934,623.83SUBTOTAL

1,351,306.481,345,801.86 41,337.12 34,091.35 1,741.15INDIGENT HEALTH CARE FUND #55

2,205.982,205.98PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT FUND #54

134,089.66134,089.66AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN

LATCF GRANT

73,351.9473,351.94OPIOD ABATEMENT

INTEREST

EARNED

PRINCIPLE

DEPOSTIS

WITHDRAWALS ENDING

BAUNCE/JEBALANCE FWD

12/31/202512/1/2025INVESTMENTS

FSB MM CD #1

28.4928.48 0.01FNB-WF MONEY MARKET

6,449,780.74 23,549.19 1,220,000.00 7,693,329.93TEXPOOL

8,896,951.698,865,062.95 31,888.74ICS SWEEP ACa-FNB-WF

16,590,310.1155,437.94 1,220,000.00TOTAL INVESTMENT ASSETS 15,314,872.17


